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NOMINAL ROLL OF EIGHTH CONTINGENT.—D SQUADRON—-contmmd

Rank and Name.

5460 | Private Brewin, Percy

5461

5462

5463
5543

5464

5465
5466

5467
5468
5469
5471
5544
6319

5473
5474

5475
5476

5477
5479
5480

5481
5482

5483
5484

5485 |

5486

5488
6338

5489
5490

5491
5492

5493
5494
6347

5495
5496

5497
5498
5499

5500

Buckley, Henry G;e;nrge Mar.
shall

Barker, Thomas Alexander. .
Braund, Joseph Norman
Brown, Henry Fenton
Colquhorn, Ludovic

Coe, Henry Caple ..
Cowan, Charles Allan

Chester, William ..
Callagher, Frank Colin
Christian, Arthur Harold
Cox, Francis Joseph
Cimino, Charles Thomas
Craig, Henry William

Drower, Harvey Buckland ..
Douglas, James ..

Hivers, Edmund William
Elliott, James

Fenton, Reginald John
Foster, John William
Finch, William John

Fox, John
Finch, Thomas

Finch, Samuel

Gomez, Frank

Gaby, Ernest Alfred
Gillander, Francis Vincent. .
Gresham, Hugh

Graham, Russell Bedford

Holmes, Joteph Edward
Horspool, Alfred Outram

Horne, Robert Robert
Hamilton, James

Hemphill, Harry Campbell. .
Hetherington, Thomas
Henderson, John ..

Johnson, George Richardson
Kobler, Frederick .. ..

Lennard, Alfred Harold

Delabrosse, Tyrell Lushing-
ton

Lysaght, George

Ladbrook, Herbert

McKenzie, Alexander

McGregor, James Alexander

Milne, James Greene .

McBurney, Stanley Herbert

McLeod, Murdoch John

QOccupation. Address. Next-of-kin, and Address.
"Bus-driver Boston Road, Auckland j Father: James Brewin, same address,
Driver Day Street, off Beresiord i Pather: A. J. Buckley, Perth.

Street, Auckland Mother : Mrs. M. Buckley, Day
Street, off Beresford Street, Auckland.

Bushfeller Tapapa, Tirau, Auckland Fs.ther: Thomas O. Barker, same ad-

ress.

Plumber Parliament Street, Auckland | Mother : Mrs, Braund, same address.

Butoher Gear Company, Wellington.. | Father: T. H. Brown, same address,

Labourer Whangarei, Auckland l\gother: Mrs. J. Colquhorn, same ad-

ress,

Bushieller Pirongia, Waikato. . Pather : Daniel Coe, same address.

Boilermaker Balfour Road, Parnell Auck- Father: Charles Cowan, Mount Albert,

land Auckland.

Shunter Matai Road, Devonport, Auck- | Mother : Mrs. Offeson, same address.

land

Blacksmith Napier Street, Auckland Mother: Mrs. Cathberine Callagher,
same address.

Labourer Babylon Post-office, North | Aunt: Mrs. George, Christchurceh.

Wairoa Father: William Christian, Liver-
I pool, New South Wales.

Baker Huntly, Waikato, Auckland | Father: F. J. Cox, snme address.

Clerk Bouleott Street, Wellington | Father : S. Cimino, same address.

Labourer Prospect Terrace, Ponsonby, | Father : Robert Craig, same address.

Auckland

Dairy-hand New North Road, Auckland | Father: G. B. Drower, same address.

Shepherd Featherston, Wellington Father: J. Douglas, Hutt Road,
Petone, Wellington.

Farmer Whakatane, Bay of Plenty Father: E. Kivers, same address.

Carpenter Opotiki, Auckland. . Fg.t.her: Samuel Elliott, same ad-

ross.
Bushfeller Lawrie Street, Auckland Pather: Samuel Fenton, same ad-
dress.
Labourer Belmont Terrace, Remuera, | Father: David Foster, same address.
Auckland.

Storeman Western Springs Road, Mount | Father: Samuel Finch, same address.
Albert, Auckiand

Coal-miner Munsen Street, Reefton Father : John Fox, same address.

Farmer Woodleigh, Glenmurray, | Brother: George Fimch, same ad-
Auckland dress.

Bushman Western Springs Road, Mount | Father: Samuel Finch, same address.
Albert, Auckland

Bushfeller Waituna, Raglan Sister: Mrs. Ada Cobbett, same ad-
dress.

Farmer Scottsdale, Tasmania Father: A. A. Gaby, same address.
Friend: Rev. W. Wooilass, Birken-
head, Auckland.

Blacksmith Ngaruawahia, Waikato Father: Chas. Gillander, same address.

Farmer Auckland .. thher: Thomas Gresham, same ad-

ress.
p Wairakei .. Mother: Mrs. Jane 8. Grierson, same
address.

Carrier .. | Kaiwarra, Wellington .. | Pather: John Holmes, same address.

Fruit-preserver Sim.ﬁgld View Road, Auck- | Father: A. Horspool, same address.

an

Chemist Care of Mrs. Horne, Tauranga | Mother : Mrs. Horne, same address.

Labourer Kearne’s Boardinghouse, | Sister: Mrs. Richards, Ardrossan,

Chapel Street, Auckland Scotland. Friend: Bob Little,
Kearne’s Boardinghouse, Chapel
Street, Auckland.

Clerk Maungatoroto, Kaipara thher: James Hemphill, same ad-

ress.

Farmer Ruarangi Post-office, Auck-| Brother: J. W. Hetherington, same

land address.

Driver Hamilton, Waikato Cousin : Mrs. MoGonnal, Frankton,
Waikato.

Engine-driver.. | Tiki Road, Coromandel .. | Father: T. Johnson, same address,

Groom Island Bay Hotel, Wellington | Father : Frederick Kobler, same ad-
dress.

Farm-hand .. | Harp of Erin Hotel, Ellerslie, | Father: Jobn Palmer Lennard, same

| Auckland address. -

Farmer ;. Whakapirau, Kaipara Mother: Mrs. Delabrosse, same ad-
dress.

” Durham Street, Auckland .. | Father: Edward Lysaght, care of
Mrs. Williams, Durham Street,
Auckland.
Stockman 108, Wellesley Street, Auck- | Mother: Mrs. Mary Martin, Cambridge,
land Waikato.
Pahi, Kaipara, Auckland Father : Alexander McKenzie, same
address.

Bushman Dargaville, Auckland Friend: Bartholomew Scanlan, Darga-
ville, Auckland. Father: Sidney A.
MoGregor, Edinburgh, Scotland.

Farmer Whakapirau, Kaipara Father: David Milne, same address.

Labourer Ngaruawahia, Waikato Moé‘,her: Mrs. Martha McBurney, same
address.

Fitter and turner| Haydon Street, Auckland .. | Father: Malecolm MecLeod, same ad-

dress.
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