NOMINAL ROLL OF EIGHTH CONTINGENT.—D SQUADRON—continued.

No.		Rank and Name.	Occupation.	Address.	Next-of-kin, and Address.
5460 5461		Brewin, Percy Buckley, Henry George Mar- shall	'Bus-driver Driver	Boston Road, Auckland Day Street, off Beresford Street, Auckland	Mother: Mrs. M. Buckley, Day
5462	. "	Barker, Thomas Alexander	Bushfeller	Tapapa, Tirau, Auckland	Street, off Beresford Street, Auckland. Father: Thomas C. Barker, same ad-
5463 5543	"	Braund, Joseph Norman Brown, Henry Fenton	Plumber Butcher	Parliament Street, Auckland Gear Company, Wellington	dress. Mother: Mrs. Braund, same address. Father: T. H. Brown, same address.
5464	"	Colquhorn, Ludovic	Labourer	Whangarei, Auckland	Mother: Mrs. J. Colquhorn, same address.
5465 5466	"	Coe, Henry Caple	Bushfeller Boilermaker	Pirongia, Waikato Balfour Road, Parnell, Auck-	Father: Daniel Coe, same address. Father: Charles Cowan, Mount Albert,
5467	"	Chester, William	Shunter	land Matai Road, Devonport, Auck- land	Auckland. Mother: Mrs. Offeson, same address.
5468	"	Callagher, Frank Colin	Blacksmith	Napier Street, Auckland	Mother: Mrs. Catherine Callagher, same address.
5469	"	Christian, Arthur Harold	Labourer	Babylon Post-office, North Wairoa	Aunt: Mrs. George, Christchurch. Father: William Christian, Liver- pool, New South Wales.
5471 5544	"	Cox, Francis Joseph Cimino, Charles Thomas	Baker Clerk	Huntly, Waikato, Auckland Boulcott Street, Wellington	Father: F. J. Cox, same address. Father: S. Cimino, same address.
6319	"	Craig, Henry William	Labourer	Prospect Terrace, Ponsonby, Auckland	Father: Robert Craig, same address.
5473 5474	"	Drower, Harvey Buckland Douglas, James	Dairy-hand Shepherd	New North Road, Auckland Featherston, Wellington	Father: G. B. Drower, same address. Father: J. Douglas, Hutt Road, Petone, Wellington.
5475 5476	"	Eivers, Edmund William Elliott, James	Farmer Carpenter	Whakatane, Bay of Plenty Opotiki, Auckland	Father: E. Eivers, same address. Father: Samuel Elliott, same ad-
5477	"	Fenton, Reginald John	Bushfeller	Lawrie Street, Auckland	dress. Father: Samuel Fenton, same ad-
5479	"	Foster, John William	Labourer	Belmont Terrace, Remuera,	dress. Father: David Foster, same address.
5480	"	Finch, William John	Storeman	Western Springs Road, Mount Albert, Auckland	Father: Samuel Finch, same address.
5481 5482	"	Fox, John Finch, Thomas	Coal-miner Farmer	Munsen Street, Reefton Woodleigh, Glenmurray,	Father: John Fox, same address. Brother: George Finch, same ad-
5483	*	Finch, Samuel	Bushman	Auckland Western Springs Road, Mount Albert, Auckland	dress. Father: Samuel Finch, same address.
5484	"	Gomez, Frank	Bushfeller	Waituna, Raglan	Sister: Mrs. Ada Cobbett, same address.
5485	. "	Gaby, Ernest Alfred	Farmer	Scottsdale, Tasmania	Father: A. A. Gaby, same address. Friend: Rev. W. Woollass, Birken-
5486 5488	"	Gillander, Francis Vincent Gresham, Hugh	Blacksmith Farmer	Ngaruawahia, Waikato Auckland	head, Auckland. Father: Chas. Gillander, same address. Father: Thomas Gresham, same address.
6338	,,	Graham, Russell Bedford		Wairakei	Mother: Mrs. Jane S. Grierson, same address.
$5489 \\ 5490$	"	Holmes, Joseph Edward Horspool, Alfred Outram	Carrier Fruit-preserver	Kaiwarra, Wellington Seafield View Road, Auck- land	Father: John Holmes, same address. Father: A. Horspool, same address.
5491 5492	"	Horne, Robert Robert Hamilton, James	Chemist Labourer	Care of Mrs. Horne, Tauranga Kearne's Boardinghouse, Chapel Street, Auckland	Mother: Mrs. Horne, same address. Sister: Mrs. Richards, Ardrossan, Scotland. Friend: Bob Little, Kearne's Boardinghouse, Chapel
5493	"	Hemphill, Harry Campbell	Clerk	Maungatoroto, Kaipara	Street, Auckland. Father: James Hemphill, same ad-
5494	,,	Hetherington, Thomas	Farmer	Ruarangi Post-office, Auck-	dress. , Brother: J. W. Hetherington, same address.
6347	"	Henderson, John	Driver	Hamilton, Waikato	Cousin: Mrs. McGonnal, Frankton, Waikato.
5495 5496	"	Johnson, George Richardson Kobler, Frederick	Engine-driver Groom	Tiki Road, Coromandel Island Bay Hotel, Wellington	Father: T. Johnson, same address. Father: Frederick Kobler, same ad-
5497	"	Lennard, Alfred Harold	Farm-hand	Harp of Erin Hotel, Ellerslie, Auckland	dress. Father: John Palmer Lennard, same
5498	"	Delabrosse, Tyrell Lushing-	Farmer	Whakapirau, Kaipara	address. Mother: Mrs. Delabrosse, same address.
5499	"	Lysaght, George	,,	Durham Street, Auckland	Father: Edward Lysaght, care of Mrs. Williams, Durham Street,
5500	"	Ladbrook, Herbert	Stockman		Auckland. Mother: Mrs. Mary Martin, Cambridge,
5501	,,	McKenzie, Alexander	••	land Pahi, Kaipara, Auckland	Waikato. Father: Alexander McKenzie, same
5502	"	McGregor, James Alexander	Bushman	Dargaville, Auckland	address. Friend: Bartholomew Scanlan, Dargaville, Auckland. Father: Sidney A.
5503 5504	"	Milne, James Greene McBurney, Stanley Herbert	Farmer Labourer	Whakapirau, Kaipara Ngaruawahia, Waikato	MoGregor, Edinburgh, Scotland. Father: David Milne, same address. Mother: Mrs. Martha McBurney, same
5506		McLeod, Murdoch John	Fitter and turner	Haydon Street, Auckland	address. Father: Malcolm McLeod, same address.